PHASE CUT SIGNAL DRIVERS DCIM-PCD
REV 9/97
FEATURES
Input to output isolation
27, 40, or 80 watts output power
Fused 24V AC power supply
Input and power LED indication
Input and power LED indication

Output Wattage Code (L,M,H)
          Input Option Code (PC or mA)
ORDERING INFORMATION PHYSICAL CONFIGURATION
INPUT CODE OPTIONS
PC - 10 - 90% phase cut isolated input
mA - 4 - 20mA isolated input
135Ω - 135Ω, 2 wire potentiometer
*Note: Both the Minimum Position Pot and 0 to 10V DC input
come standard as a second input on both phase cut and 4 to
20mA versions of the DCIM-PCD.
OUTPUT WATTAGE CODE OPTIONS
L - 27 watts, phase cut low power
M - 40 watts, phase cut medium power
H - 80 watts, phase cut high power
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CODE OPTIONS
10 - 0-10V  DC phase cut for damper motors
16 - 6-18V DC phase cut for magnetic valves
17 - 2-17V DC phase cut for AM1S actuators
20 - 0-20V DC phase cut full range
FUNCTION CODE OPERATION
HS - High select of 2 input signals
LS - Low select of 2 input signals
AVE - Average of 2 input signals
STAEFA'S RECOMMENDED
WIRE LENGTH & SIZE CHART
 NORMAL    COPPER WIRE SIZE
 POWER 18GA 16GA 14GA 12GA
   27W   50'   75'  100'  120'
   40W   40'   60'    75'  100'
   80W   20'   30'    40'    60'
AMP - Isolated power amplifier
Note: for the following Function Codes it is RECOMMENDED to USE the SMVD interface module.
INV - Inverted amplifier only SIV - Scaling / inverting on phase cut signals
SEQ - Sequencing on phase cut signals.
ORDERING CODE EXAMPLES
DCIM/MA/PCM-16 - 4 to 20mA & 0 to 10V DC input, 6 to 18V phase cut output, 40 watt valve driver. Field adjustable.
DCIM/PC/PCL-16 - 10 to 90% phase cut & 0 to 10V DC input, 6 to 18V phase cut output, 27 watt.  Field adjustable.
DCIM/PC-PC/PCM-16-L Lowest of two (2) 10 to 90% phase cut input signals, 6 to 18V phase cut output, 40 watt.
Output voltage range is field adjustable.
DCIM/MA-MA/PCL-20-L Lowest of two (2) 4-20ma input signals, 0 to 20V phase cut output, 27 watt.
Output voltage range is field adjustable.
Call for other calibration ranges and versions.
APPLICATIONS AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS DCIM-PCD
REV 9/97
APPLICATION 1  - PHASE CUT AMPLIFIER / ISOLATOR
The DCIM/PC/PCL or PCM-AMP version is powered by the same transformer as the DDC controller and receives the phase cut signal
through an opto-isolator.  The isolator's output is used to drive the phase cut output transistor which can drive up to 3 1/8" magnetic valves
(M3P80F  80 watt).  The "amp" version has no on-board scaling.
APPLICATION 2  - PHASE CUT SCALING / INVERTING
The DCIM phase cut scaling or inverting module converts the phase cut input signal to a DC voltage.  This voltage is scaled or inverted